E‘ IRA For office use only:
Innovations Fee Schedule v

Precious Metals with Storage Date:
This is a PDF fillable form. To complete the form, click in an area and type.

I. Account Setup FEE: $50 (Non-Refundable Account Application Fee) Annual Record Keeping FEE: $100 (Due upon account funding)

2. Storage Fees

FOf P['CCiOI.lS mctal accounts StO['Cd dOH’lCStiC&“y, your storagc COSts must bC Pald once ycar in advancc and Wl“ bC blHCd by thC storage company.

3. Shipping Fees

Chargcs based on weight and metal type ($50 minimum)

4. Miscellaneous Fees

Purchasc or liquidation $40

Outgoing wires domestic/international $35/$60

Check fee $5

USPS mail with tracking $15

Overnight mail afternoon delivery $75

Returned Items or Stop Payment Request: $35

Account Termination $150

Rush fee for services rcqucstcd within 24 hours $100 plus normal transaction chargcs

5. Application Fee Please note there is a $50 application fee to open an account.

I:‘ IRA Account I:‘ Visa I:‘ Mastercard I:‘ Discover I:‘ American Express I:‘ Check (made p@wb/e to IRA Innovations) All accounts are required to

Credit Card Number: - - - maintain a minimum cash
balance of $500

Expiration Date: / Card Identification Number (CVC)
Billing Method: D Always chargc my credit card D IRA Account

Account will be closed if not funded within 60 days.

Annual assct holding fees are normally withdrawn from your un-directed funds within 20 days after the invoice date. Inaccordance with your planand

trust disclosure which you received as part of your application, Custodial fees are part of the plan and trust disclosure. In accordance with your Account
Application, this Fee Disclosure is part of your Agreement with the Administrator and must accompany your Application. Ifa signed Fee Disclosurc s
not received with your Application, fees will be based on “Option 2—Account Value” - Custodians Fees. [ agree that Empire Trust Inc. (ETT),
Custodian shall be entitled to receive from the assets held in my account, a fee equal in amount to all income that is generated fromany undirected cash
(defined as any cash in my account not invested pursuant to a specific investment, direction by me) which has been deposited by the Cus-todian into
FDIC or other United States government insured financial institutions, United States government securities, or securities that are insured or guaranteed
by the United States governmentaas provided by the Plan Agreementand Disclosure. I agree that this fee may be retained by ETI as compensation for
the services provided by ETT in relation to my account. ETT may pay all or an agreed portion of this fee to IRA Innovations Inc. as agreed between ETI
and IRA Innovations, LLC. Tacknowledge and agree that ETI may transfer any undirected Cash in my accountinto any FDIC insured financial
institution or in United States government securities or in securities that are insured or guaranteed by the United States govern-ment without any
further approval or direction by me. I agree that IRA Innovations, LLC may change its fee schedule at any time by giving me 30 days prior written notice.
If payment is not received within 20 days from the date reflected on the invoice, a past due notice will be mailed to me and a late fee equal to the lower of
(a) 1.5% of the outstanding invoice for every month or partial month that the invoice is outstanding or (b) the maximum late penralty permitted under
the state law of Alabama. Additionally, IRA Innovations may liquidate assets from the account, without notice, for any outstand-ing fee which has not
been paid. Iffees are not paid within chirty (30) days after IRA Innovations, LLC has mailed a past duc notice, IRA Innovations, LLC will begin the
process of closing the account. I understand that any asset distributed directly to me as part of closing my account will be reported to the IRS on Form
1099 and may subject to me to possible taxes and penalties. I agree that accounts with past due fees, underfunded accounts, andaccounts with zero value
will continue to incur administration fees until such time as I notify IRA Innovations, LLC of my intent to close the account or until IRA Innovations,

LLC and/or Custodian resigns.

Printed Name

Signature Date

www.IRAlInnovations.com 3 P.O.Box 360750 Birmingham, AL 35236 <8 205.985.0860 8 205.985.8674 (fax)
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